PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3854337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IMPACT POWER, INC.	11/10/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPACT POWER, LLC (A CALIFORNIA LLC)
Street Address:	269 NORTH BUSH STREET
City:	SANTA ANA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14162524
Patent Number:	9136077
Patent Number:	8658931
Patent Number:	8284002
Patent Number:	7639113

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)443-9199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310-443-9100

Email: SELDONLAW@VERIZON.NET

Correspondent Name: ROBERT A. SELDON Address Line 1: 10940 WILSHIRE BLVD.

Address Line 2: 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IMPACT/GENERAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. SELDON
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Seldon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/02/2016
	•

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 038589 FRAME: 0015

503807689

source=01. CA Filed - Articles of Organization - Conversion#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038589 FRAME: 0016

LLC-1A

201532210188



State of California Secretary of State

1096149 out

Limited Liability Company Articles of Organization - Conversion

Do Ilha FILED

Secretary of State State of California

NOV 1 0 2015

IMPORTAN	IT — Read all instruction	ons before completing this form.		1 Inis Space For Filing	ose only	
Converted Entity						
 Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) 						
Impact Powe	•					
The purpose of the limited liability company is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a limited liability company may be organized under the California Revised Uniform Limited Liability Company Act.						
3. The limited liab	ility company will be mar	naged by (check only one):				
One Mana	ager	More Than One Manager		All Limited Liability Comp	pany Member(s)	
4. Initial Street Ad	Idress of Limited Liability	Company's Designated Office in C.	A City	State	Zip Codé	
269 North E	Bush Street		Santa	Ana CA	92701	
5. Initial Mailing A	ddress of Limited Liabilit	y Company, if different from Item 4	City	State	Zip Code	
6. Name of Initial Agent For Service of Process (Item 6: List a California resident or a California registered corporate agent that agrees to be your initial agent for service of process in case the LLC is sued. You may list any adult who lives in California. You may not list an LLC as the agent. Item 7: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's business or residential street address in California. Do not list an address if the agent is a California registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file.) Robert W. Sunq						
7 If an individua	I. Street Address of Age	nt for Service of Process in CA	City	State	Zip Code	
/. II an marriada						
269 North E			Santa	Ana CA	92701	
	Bush Street		Santa	Ana ca	92701	
Converting Entity	Bush Street		Santa	Ana ca	92701	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Conve	Bush Street Information erting Entity		Santa	Ana ca	92701	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Conve Impact Powe	Bush Street Information erting Entity	10. Jurisdiction		Ana CA CA CA Secretary of State File		
Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Impact Power 9. Form of Entity	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc.			. CA Secretary of State File	Number, if any	
8. Name of Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Impact Power 9. Form of Entity Co	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of conve	10. Jurisdiction CA rsion were approved by a vote of the street of the	11.	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 Interests or shares of each	Number, if any	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Impact Power 9. Form of Entity Converting 12. The principal to exceeded the vertices and the second converting entity.	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of converted to the plan of the work work in the plan of the work work in the street in the stre	CA rsion were approved by a vote of the as required, the following was required.	11.	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 Interests or shares of each	Number, if any [49 class that equaled or	
8. Name of Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Entity 9. Form of Entity Co 12. The principal to exceeded the variety Entity The class	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of converted to the plan of the work work in the plan of the work work in the street in the stre	CA rsion were approved by a vote of the as required, the following was required.	e number of i	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 interests or shares of each class:	e Number, if any [49 class that equaled or red of each class.	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Impact Power 9. Form of Entity Co 12. The principal to exceeded the variety of Entity The class 1,000 share	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of converte required. If a vote wand number of outstandinares of common stock	CA rsion were approved by a vote of the as required, the following was required.	e number of i	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 Interests or shares of each class: The percentage vote require	e Number, if any [49 class that equaled or red of each class.	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Entity Impact Power 9. Form of Entity Co 12. The principal to exceeded the varied converting Entity The class 1,000 shows	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of converte required. If a vote wand number of outstandinares of common stock	CA rsion were approved by a vote of the as required, the following was required.	e number of i ired <u>for each c</u> ND	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 Interests or shares of each class: The percentage vote requirement of the more than 5	e Number, if any 149 class that equaled or red of each class.	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Impact Power 9. Form of Entity Converting 12. The principal to exceeded the e	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of converte required. If a vote wand number of outstandinares of common stock mation rmation set forth on the a	CA rsion were approved by a vote of the as required, the following was required interests entitled to vote. A	e number of i ired for each o ND	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 Interests or shares of each class: The percentage vote requirement of than 5 his reference and made par	e Number, if any 1.49 class that equaled or red of each class.	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Impact Power 9. Form of Entity Converting 12. The principal to exceeded the variety of the class of the converting of the convert	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of conveyote required. If a vote wand number of outstandinares of common stock mation rmation set forth on the appenalty of perjury that the	rsion were approved by a vote of the as required, the following was required, the following was required interests entitled to vote. Attached pages, If any, is incorporate the contents of this document are the	e number of i ired for each o	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 Interests or shares of each class: The percentage vote requirement of than 5 his reference and made par	e Number, if any 1.49 class that equaled or red of each class.	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Entity 9. Form of Entity CO 12. The principal to exceeded the variety of Entity The class 1,000 shows the exceeded in the convertion of Entity of Entit	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of conveyote required. If a vote wand number of outstandinares of common stock mation rmation set forth on the appenalty of perjury that the	rsion were approved by a vote of the as required, the following was required interests entitled to vote. Attached pages, If any, is incorporate the contents of this document are transfer.	e number of i ired for each on ND ed herein by the ue. I declare	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 Interests or shares of each class: The percentage vote requiremore than 5 his reference and made part am the person who executed the control of the	e Number, if any 149 class that equaled or red of each class, 50% rt of this certificate.	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Entity 9. Form of Entity CO 12. The principal to exceeded the variety of Entity The class 1,000 shows the exceeded in the convertion of Entity of Entit	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of conveyote required. If a vote we and number of outstandineres of common stock mation rmation set forth on the appenalty of perjury that the is my act and deed.	rsion were approved by a vote of the as required, the following was required interests entitled to vote. Attached pages, if any, is incorporate the contents of this document are transfer or the contents.	e number of i ired for each on ND and herein by the control of the	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 Interests or shares of each class: The percentage vote requirement of than 5 his reference and made part of the person who executed and Title of Authorized Person and Title of Authorized Person who executed and Title of Authorized Authorized Person who executed and Title of Authorized Authorized Authorized Authorized Authorized Authorized Authorized Authorized Authorized Auth	e Number, if any 149 class that equaled or red of each class, 50% rt of this certificate.	
Converting Entity 8. Name of Converting Entity Impact Power 9. Form of Entity Co 12. The principal to exceeded the varied that the converting Entity The class 1,000 should be a supported to the converting Entity Under which execution which execution the converting Entity Under which execution which execution the converting Entity Under which execution the converting Entity Under Which execution the converting Entity Under Which execution the converting Entity E	Bush Street Information erting Entity er Inc. rporation erms of the plan of conveyote required. If a vote we and number of outstandineres of common stock mation rmation set forth on the appenalty of perjury that the is my act and deed.	rsion were approved by a vote of the as required, the following was required interests entitled to vote. Attached pages, If any, is incorporate the contents of this document are transfer by Try	e number of intending the second of the seco	. CA Secretary of State File C10961 interests or shares of each class: The percentage vote requiremore than 5 his reference and made particular the person who executing, President	e Number, if any 149 class that equaled or red of each class. 50% rt of this certificate. cuted this instrument,	

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/02/2016

REEL: 038589 FRAME: 0017